
To. 

Shri. MANORANJAN DEBNATH 

DT: GOMATI TRIPURA 
UDAIPUR-799120 

(A Government of India Undertaking) 

(Prop. MIS NEW SREE MAA GLASS STORES) 
GAKULPUR GOPAL DEY PARA ICDS 

Branch office at UDAIPUR 

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE 

HO: Bengaluru 

Yours faithfully. 

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial 
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security 
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 

Arñorized Officer 
Canara Bank 

As you are aware, I, on behalf of Canara Bank. UDAIPUR Branch, have taken possession of the 

assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the 

subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our UDAIPUR Branch. 

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in Sale Notice. 

Encl Sale Notice 

Regd. Post 

Date: 12.07.2024 

Hence. in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made thereunder, l am herewith 

sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale. You are hereby given a last 

and final opportunity to discharge the liability in full as stated in the Sale Notice enclosed within 

15 days from the date of this notice, and reclaim the assets which have been possessed by the 

bank, failing which the assets will be sold as per the terms and conditions set out in the Sale 

Notice. 

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act or any 
other law in force. 

/AECOVERY ) 



E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER TE 
SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS ANID ENVOR EMENI oF 

SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISO TO RULES 8(6) (OF THE SEURSIY 
INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002 

Notice is hercby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and (iarantor (s) that the helow 
deseribcd immovable property mortgagedleharged to the Seeured ('redilor, the consructive'physical possessun 
which has been laken by the Authoriscd (OffMeer of Canara Bank, will he sold on "As is where is snd "whatever thee 
Is on 01-08-2024 for recovery of dues to the following Branches of (anara Bank from 1sorow & iW 
provided hercinaftcr 

The Farnest Moncy Depsit (EMD) shall be depositcd on or hefore 30-07-2024 at 4.(0 psn, 

The auction will bc "Online E-auctioning" through websíte: http:Llebkrayin! 

Date and time of auction: 01-08-2024 between l:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 
(With unlimitcd cxtension of 5 minutes duration each tíll thc conclusion of the sale) 

SI.Name & 
NoAddress of 

Secured 

Creditor/Bra 

Details of branch. borrower/guarantor, liability, description of the property and EMD. reserve rice: 

Brief Deseription of immovable Property 

nch 

('anara Bank. 
UDAIPUR 
Branch. 
UDAIPUR 

New Town 
Road, 

799120 
Cont. No. 

Canara Bank 
(A Govt, of India Undertakíng) 

Cirele Office: CGuwahati 

03821 
222246 

8259830220 

Datc: 12-07-2024 

SALE NOTICE 

Place Silchar 

Name of 
Borrower/Guarantor 

L. MANORANJAN 
DEBNATH 
SO LT LALMOHAN 
DEBNATH 
GOKULPUR GOPAL DEY 
PARA ICDS.DT GOMATI 
TRIPURA 

UDAIPUR. TRIPURA 799120 

A vawant plot of lunl meaxring 06 sutuk 
|hecaring khutian mo 4364 utedd 29 06 20115 

Touji no. 173 l'urt, CS Plot no. ph 
206h 879 purt RS Plot o /350 NU5, SuleA) Total TLiab.: 6.44 
|deed no. 285% (1-24U8) chuted I7 12 21012 

Bounkary 

Norih: Runjit Dehnuh. 

Somh kuhi Sakur Bhuwmik 

ast Lilun Chulra Lolh. 

(AyTotal 1iabilities (Rs): 
(B)Reserve price (R»}: 
(C)EMID (Rs): 
(Dlnerement 
Amount(Rs'; 

West: Pijush Deh. 

lakhs further interest & 

(B) Reserve price: 11.09 
lakhs 

(C) EMID: L10 lakhs 

For detailed terms and condítions of the sale pleasc refer the link "E-Auction" provídcd in Canara Bank's website 

(www.canarabank com) or may contact Branch Managcr. UDAIPUR Branch. Ph. No 03826-222246 / 8259830220 
during office hours on working day. 

(D) Inerement Amount: 
S00007 

Authorised Officer 

ANARA BANK 



Total liabilities (As on ||-02-2024) 
(a) Mode of Auction 

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 12-07-2024 
Nane and Address of the Seeured Creditor Canara Bank,UDAIPUR Branch, UDAIPUR New Town Road, -799120 

Cont. No. 03826-222246//9774371 |14 
Nane and Address of the Borrower(s) Guarantor(s) I. MANORANJAN DEBNATH 

(C) Datc & Time of Auction 

odanara Baak 

(d) Placc of Auction 

(b) Details of A uction service prOVIder 

(c) Rescrvc Pricc 

(IO: BANGLURU) 
Canara Bank 

(A Govt. of India Undertaking) 

Other terms and conditions: 

Circle Office: Guwahati 

S/O LT LALMOHAN DEBNATH 
GOKULPUR GOPAL DEY PARA ICDS.DT GOMATI TRIPURA 

UDAIPUR, TRIPURA 799120 

Rs.6.44 lakhs + further interest 

:E-auction 

:M/S PSB Alliance Ltd (ebkray) 
:01-08-2024 bctwccn | 1:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

: NA 
Rs. 11.00 lakhs 

Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website 
http://ebkay in), Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before 

taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings. 

The property can be inspected, with prior appointment with Authorised Officc/branch Manager between 
L.00 am to 04.00 pm from 13-07-2024 to 30-07-2024. 

The property will be sold for the pricc which is morc than the Reserve Pricc and the participating bidders 
may improve their offer further during auction proccss. 

EMD amount of 10% of the Rescrvc Pricc is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of 
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, OR shall bc depositcd through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfcr to credit of 
account of Canara Bank, Udaipur Branch, A/c No 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRBO003484 on or before 30 
07-2024 till 4.00 pm. 

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with 
regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/S PSB Alliance Ltd ( ebkray). 
Contact : Karan Modi: Mob: 70167 16557, Vasu Patel: Mob:9510974587. E-mail ld: 

After payment of the EMD amount. the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following 
documents/details on or before 30-07-2024 till 4.00 PM, to Canara Bank, UDAIPUR Branch or by hand or 
by cmail to cb3484(u canarabank.com. 

) Demand Draft Pay order towards EMD amount. Il paid through RTGSNEFT, acknowledgement 
receipt thereof with UTR No. 

i) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, suCeUssful bidder would bave to 
produce these docunents in original to the Bank at the time of making paynnent o balance anount of 
25% of bid amount. 

111)Bidders Namc. (ontact No. Address, Mail ld. 

iv)Bidder's Ae details for onlune refund of TM) ECOVERY 

support.ebkray@psballiance.com. 



(10: BANGLURU) 
Canara Bank 

The intending bidders should rcgistcr their names at respective portal and get their Uscr ID and password 
frcc of cost. Prospcctivc bidder may avail onlinc training on E- auction fron thc service provider M/S 
PSB Aliance Ltd (ebkray).. 

intercst 

(A Govt. of India Undertaking) 
Circle Office: Guwahati 

EMD deposited by the unsucccssful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any 

Auction would commencc at Rescrve Pricc, as mcntioncd abovc. Bidders shall improve their offers in 
multiplics of Rs. 50,000.00. Thc bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Rcserve pricc) on closure 
of 'Onlinc' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shal be confimed in favour of the 
successful bidder, subjcct to confirmation of the samc by the sccurcd crcditor. 

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the salc pricc (inclusive of EMD alrcady paid). immcdiately on 
declaring him/her as the succcssful bidder and the balancc within 15 days rom the date of confirmation of 
sale by the sccured crcditor. If the succcssful biddcr fails to pay the sale pricc, thc deposit made by him 
shall be forfcitcd by the Authoriscd Officer without any noticc and propcrty shall forthwith be put up for 
salc again. 

For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the success ful bidder will have to deduct 
TDS at the rate |% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the 
Bank. 

All charges for conve yancc, stamp duty/GST registration chargcs ctc.. as applicablc shall be bornc by the 
successful bidder only. 

Authoriscd Officcr rcserves the right to postponc/canccl or vary thc terms and conditions of the e-auction 
without assigning any rcason thercof. 

In case there arc bidders who do not have access to the internct but interestcd in participating the c-auction. 
they can approach conccrncd Circle office or UDAIPUR branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make 
ncccssary arrangcmcnts. 

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with 
regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/S PSB Alliance Ltd ( ebkray). 
Contact Karan Modi: Mob : 70167 16557, asu Patel : Mob:95 10974587. E-mail Id: 

Place: Silchar 

Datc: 12-07-2024 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONCAUTION 
Bidding in the last minutes/scconds should bc avoidcd by the bidders in thcir own intcrest. Neithcr Canara Bank 
nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapscs/failure (Intcrnet failurc, Power failurc, ctc.) on the part 
of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders arc requcsted to 
make all the ncccssary arrangemcnts/altcrnatives such as back -up. power supply and whatever clse requircd so 
that they arc ablc to circumvcnt such situation and arc able to participatc in thc auction succcssfully. 

/RECOVERY 
SECTIO: 

AuorIscd Officer 
Canara Bank 

Support.ebkray@psballiance.con. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

